
CLOVIS WEST GOLDEN EAGLES 

2024-2025 WRESTLING SCHEDULE 
 

Day Date Opponent Team Site Time 

Saturday 

Friday/Saturday 

Wednesday 

Friday/Saturday 

Friday/Saturday 

Friday/Saturday 

Saturday 

Friday/Saturday 

Wednesday 

Friday/Saturday 

Wednesday 

Saturday 

Wednesday 

Friday/Saturday 

Friday/Saturday 

Thursday-Saturday 

11/23 

12/6-12/7 

12/11 

12/20-12/21 

12/20-12/21 

1/3-1/4 

1/11 

1/17-1/18 

1/22 

1/24-1/25 

1/29 

2/1 

2/5 

2/14-2/15 

2/21-2/22 

2/27-3/1 

 

 

Clovis West Shootout 

Larry Nelson Inv. 

Central Catholic 

Zinkin Invite 

Reno TOC 

Doc Buchanan 

Westside Invite 

5 Counties 

Central 

CITs 

Buchanan 

Colt Invite 

TRAC Rotational 

Division I Tourney 

Section Tourney 

State Tourney 

 

JV/Varsity 

Varsity 

JV/Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

JV/Varsity 

Varsity 

JV/Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Varsity 

Clovis West 

Vacaville 

Central Catholic 

Buchanan 

Reno, Nevada 

Clovis HS 

Firebaugh HS 

Fountain Valley 

Central 

Morro Bay 

Clovis West 

El Camino (SF) 

Buchanan 

Clovis North 

Selland Arena 

Bakersfield 

 

9:00am 

3:00pm/10:00am 

4:30pm/6:00pm 

9:00am 

9:00am 

9:00am 

9:00am 

9:00am 

4:30pm/6:00pm 

9:00am 

4:30pm/6:00pm 

9:00pm 

2:00pm 

9:00am 

9:00am 

TBA 

 

Director of Boys Wrestling: Kyle Gilchrist 

Assistant Coaches: Chris Martinez, Estevan Jimenez, Zach Allen, Jeff Cole 

Principal:  Jason James 

Deputy Principal:  Matt Loggins 

Athletic Director:  Neil Castro 

School Address: 1070 East Teague Ave Fresno, CA  93720 

Athletic Department Phone: 559-327-2102 FAX:  559-327-2451 
 

 


