

## **CLOVIS WEST GOLDEN EAGLES**

## 2024-2025 WRESTLING SCHEDULE

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>Time</u>
Saturday	11/23	Clovis West Shootout	JV/Varsity	Clovis West	9:00am
Friday/Saturday	12/6-12/7	Larry Nelson Inv.	Varsity	Vacaville	3:00pm/10:00am
Wednesday	12/11	Central Catholic	JV/Varsity	Central Catholic	4:30pm/6:00pm
Friday/Saturday	12/20-12/21	Zinkin Invite	Varsity	Buchanan	9:00am
Friday/Saturday	12/20-12/21	Reno TOC	Varsity	Reno, Nevada	9:00am
Friday/Saturday	1/3-1/4	Doc Buchanan	Varsity	Clovis HS	9:00am
Saturday	1/11	Westside Invite	Varsity	Firebaugh HS	9:00am
Friday/Saturday	1/17-1/18	5 Counties	Varsity	Fountain Valley	9:00am
Wednesday	1/22	Central	JV/Varsity	Central	4:30pm/6:00pm
Friday/Saturday	1/24-1/25	CITs	Varsity	Morro Bay	9:00am
Wednesday	1/29	Buchanan	JV/Varsity	Clovis West	4:30pm/6:00pm
Saturday	2/1	Colt Invite	Varsity	El Camino (SF)	9:00pm
Wednesday	2/5	TRAC Rotational	Varsity	Buchanan	2:00pm
Friday/Saturday	2/14-2/15	Division I Tourney	Varsity	Clovis North	9:00am
Friday/Saturday	2/21-2/22	Section Tourney	Varsity	Selland Arena	9:00am
Thursday-Saturday	2/27-3/1	State Tourney	Varsity	Bakersfield	TBA

**Director of Boys Wrestling: Kyle Gilchrist** 

Assistant Coaches: Chris Martinez, Estevan Jimenez, Zach Allen, Jeff Cole

Principal: Jason James

Deputy Principal: Matt Loggins Athletic Director: Neil Castro

School Address: 1070 East Teague Ave Fresno, CA 93720 Athletic Department Phone: 559-327-2102 FAX: 559-327-2451